RKT RKS RKSR
Troffer and industrial Striplight retrofit kits
C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S
2
Reuse existing housing
Reuse existing
shielding
Reflector insert to

$0.10/kWh.
7R K T ,  R K S ,  R K S R  »  R etro    f it   K its
RKT Ordering Guide Example RKT24-232-EU
RKT
Size
22 2’ × 2’
24 2’ × 4’
Lamp Options
F0830 85CRI, 3000K
F0835 85CRI, 3500K
FO841 85CRI, 4100K
Options
GTS Hi-Lo Control, Single Circuit Toggle
Switch (used for Step Dimming Ballast)
(Required when no ballast is supplied)
IS8 Instant Start T8 Sockets
PS8 Programmed Start T8 Sockets
No. of Lamps in
Cross Section
2 Two
3 Three
Lamp Type
17 2', T8: 17 Watt
32 4', T8: 32, 30, 28
or 25 Watt
Ballast
ELW Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
E Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
E104 Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.04 Ballast Factor
EHL Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
ESD Electronic T8, Step Dimming, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
EP Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
3ELW 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
3E 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
3EHL 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.04 Ballast Factor
3EP 3-Lamp Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
Blank No Ballast supplied (Please specify socket type under options)
–
Model
RKT Retrofit
Kit Lens
Troffer
–
Reflector Type
GW Gloss White, 91%
Reflective
M4R Enhanced Specular
Aluminum, 95%
Reflective
– U –
RKS/RKSR Ordering Guide Example RKSR8-232-Gw-4EU
Size
4 4'
8 8'
Ballast
ELW 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
E 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
EHL 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
ESD 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Step Dimming, Programmed
Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
EP 1 or 2-Lamp, Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast
Factor or Electronic T5HO, 1.0 Ballast Factor
4ELW 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.77 Ballast Factor
4E 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
4EHL 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Instant Start, 1.18 Ballast Factor
4EP 4-Lamp, Electronic T8, Programmed Start, 0.88 Ballast Factor
or Electronic T5HO, 1.0 Ballast Factor
Blank No Ballast Supplied (Please specify socket type under options)
Voltage
U 120V-277V
Options
(Required when no ballast is
supplied.)
IS8 Instant Start T8 Sockets
PS8 Programmed Start T8 Sockets
PS5 Programmed Start T5 Sockets
No. of Lamps in
Cross Section
1 One
2 Two
Lamp Type
32 4', T8: 32, 30, 28
or 25 Watt
54 4', T5HO: 54 or
51 Watt
–
Model
RKS Retrofit Kit
Strip Type
Fixtures
RKSR Retrofit Kit
Industrial
Reflector
Type
– –
Voltage
U 120V-277V
Lamp Options
T8
F0835 85CRI, 3500K
F0841 85CRI, 4100K
F0850 85CRI, 5000K
T5
F5835 85CRI, 3500K
F5841 85CRI, 4100K
F5850 85CRI, 5000K
Reflector Type
(RKSR Only)
GW Gloss White, 91%
Reflective
M4R Enhanced Specular
Aluminum, 95%
Reflective
– –
–
U
BIL 	 Bi-Level Luminaire
3-lamp fixture designed to maximize energy savings in low occupancy areas such as stairwells and storerooms.
EMI 	 EnergyMax® Intersect™ Full Distribution Luminaire
2-lamp, energy efficient, louvered luminaire designed to provide full distribution and tremendous energy savings.
EMS 	 EnergyMax® Stratus Energy Saving Architectural Recessed Indirect Luminaire